
January 10, 2005

Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts
Secretary of the Public Service Commission
P .O . Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

RE : Case No . TC-2005-0l39

Mr. Roberts,

8035 E. R.L . Thornton
Suite 410

Dallas, Texas 75228

FILED 3
JAN 1 4 2005

Missouri Public
Service Commission

This letter is in response to Mr . Larry Hawkins complaint against Missouri Comm South (NICS) .
This same complaint was filed on August 27, 2004 and was responded to Ms. Beverly Faulkner
of the Missmiri PSC on September 2. 2004 . A copy of that response along with the complaint is
attached to this doeument .

On April 2'.i, 2004, NICS ;eitiaily added Call Trace at the customer's request . MCS checi.,-ld with
the SBC Cull Trace Center nd they did not see a successful trace logged . We gave £.-1a . Ilawhins :
instruction on hotiv to ^nuct:esslhdiv trap a call and explained the results would be so_tt to the local
police department in that area. 'Ne contacted Sgt . Howard at the City of St. !oseph Police
Department and gave him the number of the SBC Call Trace Dept . where he coal!! request the .
results of any successnally trapped calls in the event he did not receive them.

We spoke with Mr. Hawkins on 8/=0/2004 and explained the way in which Call Trace worked .
After every successful trace, a report will be sent to the police department by SBC Call Trace
Center. We also suggested that Mr. Hawkins contact Sgt . Howard in regard to any received
traces .

Mr . Hawkins has been very dissatisfied that his calls are not being traced, however MCS has
complied with all the Call Trace requests . Attached to this response are the two Call Trace .
reports produced by SBC, which we faxed to Sgt . Howard on 10/25/04 .

On 11/23/04 Mr. Hawkins again requested Call Trace be established on his line, and we advised
him that he must file a police report regarding the harassing calls, however our notes state Mr.
Hawkins was very upset and hung ,up . A copy of MCS notes on the account is attached as well . .



Page 2
January 10, 2005

Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts
Secretary of the Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

RE : Case No . TC-2005-0139

Please advise what Missouri Comm South should do to resolve this complaint. MCS has placed
numerous traces on Mr . Hawkins line at his request, however the process does not seem
satisfactory him. If customer is agreeable to a number change, MCS would change the number as -
a one time courtesy, at no charge to Mr. Hawkins to try to resolve his problems .

Sincerely,

16't~
Sheri Pringle
Director - Regulatory -Affairs
Comet South Compaaies, Inc .
214.355 .7005

springleg)commsou th`iet

cc :

	

Mr. Larry Hawkins
6016 N 23rd Street
St . Joseph, MO 64505-1117



Sheri Pringle

From :

	

Sheri Pringle
Sent :

	

Monday, January 10, 2005 9:50 AM
To:

	

Sheri Pringle
Subject:

	

FW: Commission Complaint C200502043 Account Name Larry Hawkins

Sheri Pringle
Director-Regulatory Affairs
Comm South Companies, Inc.
214 .355.7005 (V)
214 .355.7259 (F)
springle@commsouth .net

-----Original Message-----
From : beverly.foulkner@psc.mo.gov [mailto :beverly.foulkner@psc.mo.gov]
Sent : Thursday, September 02, 2004 10:10 AM
To : Regulatory@commsouth.net
Subject : RE: Commission Complaint C200502043 Account Name Larry Hawkins

Thank you for the information grid I opologize, for your experience with Mr.
Hawkins . I've talked with him in the past and he can be unpleasant at
times .

Sorry .

-----Original Message-----
From: Regulatory [ . mailto :Regulatory@commsouth .net]
Sent: Thursday, September 02, 2004 10:03 AM
To: 'beverly.faulkner@psc.mo .gov'
Subject: RE : Commission Complaint C200502043 Account Name Larry Hawkins

Ms. Faulkner,

Back in April 26, 2004 we initially added Call Trace at the customers
request . We checked with the SBC Call Trace Center(they handle our requests
for that area) and they did not see a succesful trace logged . We have
placed Call Trace again on the customers service . Ms . Hawkins will have to
press *57 after each call she would like to trace . We will leave the option
on the line for 7 days from the first time *57 is dialed from the phone .
The results will be sent to the local police dept in that area . I will
contact Sgt Howard and give him the number were to request the results in
the event he does not receive them.



I did speak with Ms . Hawkins husband(Lawrence) on 8/30 who made the incident
report . I just want to make you aware he was very rude and constantly used
profanity .

If I may be of further assistance please let me know .

Thank you,
Jose Segovia
CSC
214.355.7108

-----Original Message-----
From: beverly.feulkner@psc.mo .gov [mailto:beverly.fauIkner@psc .mo.gov]
Sent : Monday, August 30, 2004 3 :33 PM
To : JSegovia@commsouth.net
Subject : RE : Commission Complaint C200502043 Account Name Larry Hawkins

Yes, no problem .

-----Original Message-----
From: Jose Segovia [maiIto:JSegovia@commsouth .net]
Sent : Monday, August 30, 2004 3 :42 PM
To: 'beverly .faulkner@psc.mo .gov'
Subject : RE : Commission Complaint C200502043 Account Name Larry Hawkins

Thank you . The complaint said to respond within 3 business days . Could you
grant me more time while I ovdait a response from the carrier . See i F they
have any results from the trace placed back in April 04?

-----Original Message-----
From: beverly.faulkner@psc .mo.gov [mailto.beverly.foulkner@psc .mo.gov]
Sent : Monday, August 30, 2004 1:27 PM
To : JSegovia@commsouth.net
Subject : RE : Commission Complaint C200502043 Account Name Larry Hawkins

My number is : 314-340-4680, ext .222, anytime between 7:30am and 4 :30pm
Central Time.

-----Original Message-----
From : Jose Segovia [maiIto:JSegovia@commsouth .net]
Sent : Monday, August 30, 2004 1:34 PM
To : 'Severly.Faulkner@p.sc.mo .gov'
Subject : Commission Complaint C200502043 Account Name Larry Hawkins

Good Afternoon,



My name is Jose Segovia and I am currently working on this complaint . Could
I take a few minutes of your time and call you(if so I would need your
reach# and best time ) or you can contact me at 214-355-7108 .

Thank you
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8162714889

	

ST JOSEPH MO POLICE

	

PAGE 01

TOt

CITY OF ST. JOSEPH
POLICE DEPARTMENT * 5M PARAON * ST. JOSEPH, MISSOURI 64501-4113

ST . JOSEPH POLICE DEPARTMENT
Phone 818!271,4777
Fax 81612714783=

Number of Pages to Follow :

FAX
Fax Transmittal Cover Sheet

Note;

	

REF: xA.RASSMPRONECALLSON LAWRENCExnwxn+rs

FROM: GALEN3zUW1R

St, Joseph. Police Department

* The Fax Machine is located in the Central Records Division (which is not a 24 hour
operation) . UNDER NQRMAL CIRCUMSTANCES, Messages will be answered from
7:30 am: - 4:00� gm., Monday - Friday .

"fan gryentroWmse is pepe$sswya t

	

,,R ea# $1¢-271-4777 (C4mrnunimiion4 Center)
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TO :

PHONE :
FAX :

09/10/2004 1 :36AM in 01 :28 on Line [321 for ADMINISTRATOR "' Pg 1/2

SBC CALL TRACE CENTER TRAP/TRACE REPORT

The information contained in the following facsimile message is
proprietary and confidential information intended for the use of
the individual or entity named on this cover sheet . If the
reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee
or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of
this communication is strictly prohibited .

FROM :

	

CALL TRACE CENTER
PHONE : 785-291-2710
FAX : 7852912725

:a#a~a~r~rsa EXPLANATION OF CALL DETAILS ON ATTACHED REPORT

call was originated

call was originated

r#ersa~r~r

of the office which traced the call .
with 'Home Ofc' when traced by the local switch .

haracter code without a heading is used to identify
of entry the CALLING NO/OFC field contains.

ode

	

N=phone Number T=Trunk Group

with either a phone number, clli code or trunk
ending on what information is available .

'Y' indicates Customer Originated Trace .
'N' indicates call is manually traced .
'F' indicates Customer Originated Trace Failure .

field is populated it indicates that an originating
been requested at the CLLI Code listed in the
O/OFC field . The field can contain these values :
mU-Manually Up

	

rU=Requested Up
mO=Manually Down rD=Requested Down

lated this field will contain the Access Carrier
eviation (ACNA) or OCN (Operating Company Number)
lli Code listed in the CALLING NO/OFC field .

Proprietary
Not for use or disclosure outside the SBC family of

companies except under written agreement

DATE : Date the

TIME : Time the

TRACING OFC: C111 Code
Populated

UNNAMED : The one
what type
C-Clli

CALLING NO/OFC : Populated
group de

COT : Value of
Value of
Value of

TRAP : When this
trap has
CALLING

U=Up
O=Down

ACNA : When pop
Name Abb
for the
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Report 10 : POCALLS

	

PAGE :

	

2
RUN DATE : 09/10/04

---------------------------------------------------------------------------

ACNA

ALN

ACNA/OCN

	

COMPANY NAME
-------- ------------

ALN

	

GLOBAL CROSSING

--- ENO REPORT --

Proprietary
Not far use or disclosure outside the SBC family of

companies except under written agreement

DETAIL CALLS REPORT
Complete List Of Detail Calls For :8166710938

Between 08/28/04 And 09/10/04
Date Time Tracing Ofc Calling No/Ofc COT TRAP

2004-09-06 16 :16 :24 home ofc N 8162320834 Y
2004-09-06 17 :29 :02 home ofc N 8162320715 Y
2004-09-07 13 :04 :30 home ofc C KSCYMOMCJMO F



SBC Communications

Phone : 000-000-0000
Fax:

To:

	

CALL TRACE CENTER

Company:

	

COMM SOUTH COMPANIES, INC

Fax: 2143557296

From:

Subject :

	

CLEC Call Trace Report

Memo:

Time: 08:02 AM CST Pages Sent: 3



. . .

	

Southwestern Belt
iSaIBC

g~26~. k

Report 10 : CLEC ACT

	

PAGE : 1
RUN DATE : 11/13/2004
RUN TIME : 08 :02 : 00

From 11/12/2004 To 11/12/2004

SBC CLEC CALLTRACE REPORT

CLEC : 9895 COMM SOUTH COMPANIES, INC

Section 1 : The Following case(s) were either opened at your request or
following a request made by your customer via use of a Voice
Response System. If the customer has requested a return
contact, the date the request was received will be populated
in the Call Back Field. Please contact your customer(s) as
soon as possible to handle the disposition of these cases .
If the Call Back field is not populated, no action is
necessary at this time .

Case Number Open Date

	

Close Date Can Be Reached

	

Case Type Call Back

NOTHING TO REPORT
-----------------------------------------------------------------------

Section 2 : Your customer(s) reported calls For the date/time(s) listed below.
The reported date/time may or may not match a call captured by a
successful customer activated trace (COT), an unsuccessful customer
activated trace (COT ATTEMPT), or manually trapped (MAN) call.
Our matching criterion is plus or minus 10 minutes .

Phone* Reported

	

Reported Date and Time

	

Match

NOTHING TO REPORT
-----------------------------------------------------------------------

Section 3 : The following numbers have been identified as calling
number(s) which originated annoying or harassing calls .
The customer receiving these calls has requested that a
deterrent contact with the subscriber be made .

Phone Number

	

Type of Call

NOTHING TO REPORT

Proprietary
Not for use or disclosure outside the SBC Family of

companies except under written agreement



Southwestern Bell
/SBC~eyoa~'.~/,x

Section 4 : The calling number(s) for the following Call Trace requests
have been successfully identified . A deterrent contact has
been made with the subscriber or with the CLEC of the
subscriber .

Phone Number

NOTHING TO REPORT
-----------------------------------------------------------------------

Section 5 : In reference to your customer's request for assistance
identifying the origin of annoying calls being received,
a report has been sent to the local law enforcement agency
for the following cases :

Phone Number

NOTHING TO REPORT
-----------------------------------------------------------------------

Section 6 : The following accounts have been identified as originating
annoying calls and have been referred to law enforcement :

Phone Number

3148674028

1 Account(s) Identified
-----------------------------------------------------------------------

Proprietary
Not for use or disclosure outside the SBC family of

companies except under written agreement



Note Text

customer called in (husband) reporting harrasment calls . adv oust
call trace is active in svc and tie needs to get a police report re
harrasment calls, oust very upset and using profanity . oust hung up
Spoke with Gay from MO PSC, I have fax Sgt Howard the
information SBC has provided me.
notes by Helen . . .customer called in(spouse) wanted to know about
his call trace feature . Advised customer that call trace is $6 .00-
$10 .00 per call-Customer states that he called detective over his
case and states that the colts are not being traced . Customer got
upset and hung up .
call trace will remain on for 7 days orice "57 is dialed for the 1st
time(cost is $8-10 per succesfu, trace)
rcvd MO PSC(PUC', complaint regarding call trace, awaiting call
back from Sgt Howard
called oust at home#(no answer) called Sgt Howards per Gust husb
request, will await for cback, in reviewing acct call trace was added
back in 4/26/04 .

customer called in (husband) re call trace . oust said that he req call
trace to added to svc, but since then no offensive call was traced .
tried to explain that for every successful trace, report will be sent to
police dept . to -lust but keeps interrupting . oust said that he will cb
after an hour with pe!ice dept citief re concern, oust req CSC to call
Sgt Howard at 816-2-71-4783 . pls explain to oust that call trace as
added to svc for one week only after activation .
received police report adv cusi call trace will be added in 5-7 working
days also adv oust charge for each suce;sful call trace $8 to $10 .
once call trace is added I will cal ; the Gust to provide him with the
code to trace the cal ; will 6'u on account
customer. called in, states that he called kcal sheriff dept 816-271-
4782 Officer Streetef case# 04-14345 gave customer fax# . . .states
that he will have info faxed ..custoiner hung up was not able to
advise customer that charges of $8.00-$10 .00 will apply for each call
traced

Date[Time From To

10/25/2004 14:22 sfalco All

10/20/2004 16 :28 jsegovia All

10/13/2004 15:31 srobertsor. All

9/2/2004 9:52 jsegovia All

8/27/2004 14:19 jsegovia All

8/27/2004 13:31 jsegovia All

8/27/2004 11 :27 sfalco A!I

4/22/2004 15:07 sdeleon All

4/22/200411 :38 hpannell Ail



Gust spouse Larry called in to report that he wits call trace on the
line advise him of procedure he states that is not what swb is telling
him advise him comm south have different procedure from swb . . . If
he wits call trace with us he will need to provide us with police report
and case number-states the police dpt said something
different . .states he want to speak to someone over me let him speak

4/22/2004 11 :09

	

srobertson

	

All

	

w/my supervisor advise him that she will mail that info out to him
10026185S4103 status changed from R to I by Autosend (To add

4/12/2004 8:51

	

System

	

All

	

Call Trace)
oust spouse larry called to report that he need call trace on the line
advise him that we would need police report before that can be
done-spouse start using bad words left him speak to sdeleon since
she send orders regarding the call trace she advise him of the same

1/30/2004 11 :31

	

srobertson

	

All

	

thing oust hung up . . .


